ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 4, TO 2001 ASSEMBLY BILL 3

January 31, 2001 – Offered by Representatives Sherman, Huber, Walker and Suder.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 23, line 14: after "party" insert "member and one minority party".
- 3 **2.** Page 23, line 16: delete lines 16 to 18.
- **3.** Page 24, line 5: delete "5." and substitute "6.".
- 5 **4.** Page 201, line 23: delete lines 23 to 24 and substitute "created by this act,
- one representative of crime victims, and one attorney".

7 (END)